

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

At OOS Energy we provide a range of Drilling and P&A services to the oil and gas industry, involving operations which have the potential to affect the environment. We commit to carry out our business in an environmentally responsible manner.

In order to achieve this commitment we will carry out our operations in accordance with environmental management systems which are aligned with the requirements of international standards ISO 14001 and which are capable of successfully delivering our environmental objectives.

OOS Energy will implement its environmental management system with the commitment of management and all employees and aims to prevent pollution through training, awareness, maintenance and appropriate emergency response systems.

Senior management are responsible for providing the overall framework of the management systems within which we shall:

- Understand the hazards of our operations to the physical environment, and work to minimize any adverse impacts;
- Comply with applicable legal requirements and regulations to which the Company subscribes which relate to its environmental aspects;
- Minimizing physical damage to the environment and the disruption to flora and fauna;
- Prevent pollution, reduce waste and minimize the consumption of natural resources;
- Use environmentally friendly materials and products where available and reasonably practicable;
- Educate, train and motivate employees to carry out tasks in an environmentally responsible manner;
- Encourage environmental protection among suppliers and subcontractors;
- To identify job and hazardous areas and determine the risks associated with those hazards and create appropriate controls in order to eliminate, lower or maintain the risks at an acceptable level to prevent harm to our employees;
- Promoting continuous improvement of the environmental management system.

This policy shall be reviewed periodically, taking into account the views of customers, employees, oil & gas industry, and those who work with us.

Endorsed by:

Cor Selen, CEO OOS Energy

Document Name: OOS Energy Environmental Policy

Document Number: PO-032 **Process Owner:** CEO

Effective Date: 01 Oct 2023

Rev. No 02

Approver: HSEQ Manager